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DN5591 Glass Front Specifications 

 

CAPACITIES & 
PACKAGES 

360 – 405 Packages Based on the Size and Shape of the Package 
The Vender Will Deliver Most Cans, Glass and Pet Bottles In 

10 – 20 Oz Sizes 
DIMENSIONS 72”H x  42”W x  32”D 

WEIGHT  (lbs.) 622 lbs. Empty 

COLUMNS &  
SELECTIONS 

5 Trays with 9 Columns per Tray 
45 Selections 

LOGIC MDB Protocol for Coin Changer & Bill Acceptor Logic  
POWER 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 12 Amps 

 
 

E-Series  Specifications 
 

 
 

DN 276E-7 
 

DN 501E-9 
 

DN 600E-9 
 

Dimensions 
 

72"H x 28"W x 33"D 
 

72"H X 37"W X 33"D 
 

79"H X 37"W X 33"D 
 

Weight  (lbs.) 
 

687 
 

833 
 

891 
 
Columns/Selections 

 
7 Narrow / 7 

 
8 Narrow - 1 Wide / 9 

 
8 Narrow - 1 Wide / 9 

 
Power 

 
11.5 Amps @ 120 VAC 60 HZ 

 
CAPACITIES 

 
276E 

 
501E 

 
600E 

 
 

 
Total 

 
Column 

 
Total 

 
Narrow 

 
Wide 

 
Total 

 
Narrow 

 
Wide 

 
20 Oz  PET 

 
196 

 
28 

 
278 

 
28 

 
54 

 
334 

 
34 

 
62 

 
16 Oz  Glass/PET 

 
196 

 
28 

 
278 

 
28 

 
54 

 
334 

 
 34  

 
62 

 
12 Oz  Cans 

 
336 

 
48 

 
471 

 
48 

 
87 

 
561 

 
57 

 
105 

 
8.4 Oz  Venom Can 

 
399 

 
57 

 
456 

 
57 

 
0 

 
552 

 
69 

 
0 

 
        *Package  Capacities  may  vary  based  on  the  shape  of  the  package 
 
  

ALL  DIXIE-NARCO  SNAPPLE  BEVERAGE  VENDERS  FEATURE: 
 

 24/7 Customer Care through Snapple Beverages 
 5 Year Warranty on the Sealed Refrigeration System 
 5 Year Warranty on all Vend Motors & Display Boards 
 3 Year Warranty on the Electronic Control Board 
 Simple Field Conversion for Different Package 
 UL/CUL Outdoor Approval 

Dixie-Narco Blvd. 
 Williston,  SC.  29853 
Toll Free:  800-688-9090 

803/266-5000  
 Fax:  803/266-5150 

 


